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p provvisorio

1990: 71,8 miliardi di franchi
(ai prezzi del 2016)

2016p: 170 miliardi di franchi

malattia/cure sanitarie
invalidità
vecchiaia
superstiti
famiglia/figli
disoccupazione
abitazione
esclusione sociale

31,0%

42,3% 9,4%

6,6%
7,4%

0,8%
0,7%

1,9%

31,2%

42,1%
8,8%

4,9%

5,9%

3,8%
0,5% 3,0%


